
 
 

        
 
 

   टील अथॉिरटी ऑफ इंिडया िलिमटेड 
                   STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED 

के द्रीय िवपणन सगंठन 
CENTRAL MARKETING ORGANISATION 

शाखा िवक्रय कायार्लय BHILAI   BSO – BHILAI 

 
 सदंभर् स.ं Ref. No. : BHIS / 14-15 /OLFA / LP-128                                                        िदनांक 17-01-2015 
 

टडर िदनांक / Opening On : 23-01-2015 AT 12:00 NOON 
 

ऑन लाइन अग्रवतीर् नीलामी सचूना  
 ON- LINE FORWARD AUCTION NOTICE 

 

प्राथिमकता िबक्री  “जहां है जैसे है” के आधार पर िन निलिखत सामग्री हमारे Bhilai टॉकयाडर् म ऑन लाइन अग्रवतीर् नीलामी की प्रिकया वारा िबक्री हेतु 
उपल ध है : 
The following materials are available “as is where is” basis at our Bhilai Stockyard for sale through On Line Forward (OFA) process subject to prior sale : 
 
Lot 
No. 

Material  Plant  

Batch 

Wagon 
Number 

Arrival Date  Available 
Stock [MT] 

Ex yard 
Price 

Excluding 
Excise Duty 
& Cess, 
VAT, CST, 
TT and all 
other 
charges 

Actual 
Excise Duty 
and Cess 

Storage Bin 

1 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002718559 BRH07 12/27/2014 10.801 36760 3621.48 E-04



1 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002718560 BRH07 12/27/2014 8.58 36760 3621.48 E-04
1 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002718561 BRH07 12/27/2014 8.58 36760 3621.48 E-04
1 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002718562 BRH07 12/27/2014 8.58 36760 3621.48 E-04
1 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002718563 BRH07 12/27/2014 8.579 36760 3621.48 E-04
1 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002718564 BRH07 12/27/2014 5.28 36760 3621.48 E-04
1 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002718565 BRH07 12/27/2014 2.4 36760 3621.48 E-04
1 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002718566 BRH24 12/27/2014 12.478 36760 3621.48 E-04
1 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002718567 BRH24 12/27/2014 12.477 36760 3621.48 E-04
1 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002718568 BRH24 12/27/2014 9.238 36760 3621.48 E-04
1 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002718569 BRH24 12/27/2014 8.639 36760 3621.48 E-04
1 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002718570 BRH24 12/27/2014 7.919 36760 3621.48 E-04
1 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002718571 BRH24 12/27/2014 1.799 36760 3621.48 E-04

         TOTAL 105.35   
2 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002713004 HD104 12/26/2014 10.187 36760 3621.48 J-04
2 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002713005 HD104 12/26/2014 9.405 36760 3621.48 J-04
2 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002713006 HD104 12/26/2014 9.405 36760 3621.48 J-04
2 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002713007 HD104 12/26/2014 9.405 36760 3621.48 J-04
2 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002713008 HD104 12/26/2014 9.405 36760 3621.48 J-04
2 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002713009 HD104 12/26/2014 2.893 36760 3621.48 J-04
2 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002713010 HD425 12/26/2014 15.641 36760 3621.48 J-04
2 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002713011 HD425 12/26/2014 11.73 36760 3621.48 J-04
2 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002713012 HD425 12/26/2014 10.949 36760 3621.48 J-04
2 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002713013 HD425 12/26/2014 10.106 36760 3621.48 J-04
2 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002713014 HD425 12/26/2014 1.323 36760 3621.48 J-04
2 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002713015 HD425 12/26/2014 0.601 36760 3621.49 J-04
2 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002718572 BRH12 12/28/2014 12.496 36760 3584.4 J-04
2 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002718573 BRH12 12/28/2014 11.716 36760 3584.4 J-04
2 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002718574 BRH12 12/28/2014 11.716 36760 3584.4 J-04
2 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002718575 BRH12 12/28/2014 7.811 36760 3584.4 J-04
2 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002718576 BRH12 12/28/2014 3.606 36760 3584.4 J-04
2 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002718577 BRH12 12/28/2014 3.305 36760 3584.4 J-04

         TOTAL 151.7     
3 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002718578 BRH08 12/28/2014 11.748 36760 3584.4 J-04
3 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002718579 BRH08 12/28/2014 11.749 36760 3584.4 J-04



3 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002718580 BRH08 12/28/2014 11.749 36760 3584.4 J-04
3 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002718581 BRH08 12/28/2014 11.749 36760 3584.4 J-04
3 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002718582 BRH08 12/28/2014 2.892 36760 3584.4 J-04
3 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002718583 BRH08 12/28/2014 0.663 36760 3584.39 J-04
3 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002718584 HD470 12/28/2014 12.622 36760 3584.4 J-04
3 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002718585 HD470 12/28/2014 11.834 36760 3584.4 J-04
3 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002718586 HD470 12/28/2014 10.256 36760 3584.4 J-04
3 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002718587 HD470 12/28/2014 10.196 36760 3584.4 J-04
3 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002718588 HD470 12/28/2014 7.101 36760 3584.4 J-04
3 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002718589 HD470 12/28/2014 1.335 36760 3584.4 J-04
3 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002718590 HD470 12/28/2014 0.606 36760 3584.4 J-04
         TOTAL 104.5     

4 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002718591 HD489 12/28/2014 14.858 36760 3584.4 J-04
4 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002718592 HD489 12/28/2014 12.876 36760 3584.4 J-04
4 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002718593 HD489 12/28/2014 12.071 36760 3584.4 J-04
4 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002718594 HD489 12/28/2014 12.071 36760 3584.4 J-04
4 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002718595 HD489 12/28/2014 3.405 36760 3584.4 J-04
4 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002718596 HD489 12/28/2014 0.619 36760 3584.4 J-04

     TOTAL 55.9
5 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712650 BRH20 12/25/2014 11.656 36760 3621.48 K-02
5 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712651 BRH20 12/25/2014 12.195 36760 3621.48 K-02
5 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712652 BRH20 12/25/2014 11.656 36760 3621.48 K-02
5 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712653 BRH20 12/25/2014 4.603 36760 3621.48 K-02
5 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712654 BRH20 12/25/2014 1.793 36760 3621.48 K-02
5 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712655 BRH20 12/25/2014 8.547 36760 3621.48 K-02
5 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712656 BRH10 12/25/2014 11.59 36760 3621.48 K-02
5 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712657 BRH10 12/25/2014 8.559 36760 3621.48 K-02
5 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712658 BRH10 12/25/2014 5.231 36760 3621.48 K-02
5 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712659 BRH10 12/25/2014 4.161 36760 3621.48 K-02
5 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712660 BRH10 12/25/2014 9.273 36760 3621.48 K-02
5 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712661 BRH10 12/25/2014 9.273 36760 3621.48 K-02
5 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712662 BRH10 12/25/2014 3.863 36760 3621.48 K-02
5 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712663 BRH05 12/25/2014 1.805 36760 3621.48 K-02
5 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712664 BRH05 12/25/2014 6.623 36760 3621.48 K-02



5 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712665 BRH05 12/25/2014 9.393 36760 3621.48 K-02
5 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712666 BRH05 12/25/2014 9.393 36760 3621.48 K-02
5 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712667 BRH05 12/25/2014 3.914 36760 3621.48 K-02
5 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712668 BRH05 12/25/2014 3.131 36760 3621.48 K-02
5 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712669 BRH05 12/25/2014 10.838 36760 3621.48 K-02
5 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712670 BRH05 12/25/2014 6.503 36760 3621.48 K-02

         TOTAL 154     
6 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712610 HD470 12/25/2014 12.033 36760 3621.48 M-04
6 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712611 HD470 12/25/2014 12.837 36760 3621.48 M-04
6 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712612 HD470 12/25/2014 12.035 36760 3621.48 M-04
6 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712613 HD470 12/25/2014 11.834 36760 3621.48 M-04
6 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712614 HD470 12/25/2014 3.704 36760 3621.48 M-04
6 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712615 HD470 12/25/2014 1.357 36760 3621.48 M-04

         TOTAL 53.8     
7 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712616 HD489 12/25/2014 10.305 36760 3621.48 M-04
7 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712617 HD489 12/25/2014 10.305 36760 3621.48 M-04
7 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712618 HD489 12/25/2014 10.305 36760 3621.48 M-04
7 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712619 HD489 12/25/2014 9.513 36760 3621.48 M-04
7 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712620 HD489 12/25/2014 9.513 36760 3621.48 M-04
7 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712621 HD489 12/25/2014 3.659 36760 3621.48 M-04
7 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712671 BRH14 12/25/2014 15.577 36760 3621.48 M-04
7 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712672 BRH14 12/25/2014 13.662 36760 3621.48 M-04
7 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712673 BRH14 12/25/2014 10.126 36760 3621.48 M-04
7 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712674 BRH14 12/25/2014 7.789 36760 3621.48 M-04
7 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712675 BRH14 12/25/2014 7.25 36760 3621.48 M-04
7 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712676 BRH14 12/25/2014 2.996 36760 3621.48 M-04
7 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712677 BRH25 12/25/2014 11.631 36760 3621.48 M-04
7 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712678 BRH25 12/25/2014 10.855 36760 3621.48 M-04
7 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712679 BRH25 12/25/2014 10.737 36760 3621.48 M-04
7 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712680 BRH25 12/25/2014 10.737 36760 3621.48 M-04
7 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712681 BRH25 12/25/2014 5.904 36760 3621.48 M-04
7 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712682 BRH25 12/25/2014 2.386 36760 3621.48 M-04
7 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712683 HD139 12/25/2014 16.473 36760 3621.48 M-04
7 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712684 HD139 12/25/2014 15.689 36760 3621.48 M-04



7 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712685 HD139 12/25/2014 10.139 36760 3621.48 M-04
7 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712686 HD139 12/25/2014 5.431 36760 3621.48 M-04
7 101140004024005300(RAIL COMMERCIAL RAIL 60) BSP 0002712687 HD139 12/25/2014 3.318 36760 3621.48 M-04

      TOTAL 214.3
          G TOTAL 839.55       

The rate quoted will be deemed to be inclusive of price and all extras/charges but exclusive of ED (actual ED as indicated 
above)/VAT / CST/ Entry Tax / Terminal TAX /Octroi and cutting/bending charges and all other charges as applicable.   
1.  इ छुक ग्राहक जो उपरोक्त म से कोई माल खरीदना चाहता है तो शाखा प्रबंधक या उसके प्रािधकृत प्रितिनिध को शाखा म उपल ध फामट के अनुसार 
अपना इ छा पत्र जमा कर और साथ ही “ सामा य िनयम और िविनयम आचरण िनयंत्रण” ऑनलाइन नीलामी सेवा प्रदायी मचं “ प्र येक की प्रित तथा शाखा 
म उपल ध मख्य श दाविलय  की पिरभाषा  के प्र येक पृ ठ पर ह ताक्षर करने के उपरा त जमा कर । 
Customer intending to purchase any of the above materials shall have to submit to the Branch Manager or his authorized representative, a letter of interest as per 
format available at the Branch as well as submit a copy of the “General Rules and Regulation governing conduct of Online Auction on the Service Provider 
Platform” and the “definition of key terms” available with the Branch, after duly signing on each page. 
2.   िबक्री हेतु उपल ध माल का िनरीक्षण   Inspection of material available for sale. 
 
बोलीकतार् की बोली पूवार्नमुान पर वीकार कर ली जाएगी िक बोलीकतार् ने माल का िनरीक्षण कर िलया है तथा उ ह उस माल की जानकारी है िजसकी वे बोली 
लगा रहे ह चाहे उस माल का िनरीक्षण िकया है या नहीं इस पर  “केिवयट ए पटॉर” का िस दांत लागू माना जाएगा । “ जहां है जैसे है ” और िबना िशकायत 
के आधार पर माल िबक्री का प्र ताव िदया जाएगा ।  माल सग्रहण के थान से यौरे म िलखे अनसुार माल उठाया जाएगा चाहे उसम दोष और त्रुिट हो ।  
िनिवदा कागजात  म मात्रा, गुणव ता, माप िच ह और सख्या इ यािद का अनुमान होगा और उस पर कोई वारंटी या गांरटी लागू नहीं होगी ।  बोलीकतार् को 
सलाह दी जाती है िक बोली बोलने से पहले माल का िनरीक्षण कर ल । 
 

 Bids are accepted on the assumption that the bidders have inspected the materials and have known what they are  
bidding for whether they have first inspected the materials or not and that the principle of Caveat Emptor shall 
apply. The materials offered for sale are on ‘AS IS WHERE IS” AND NO COMPLAINT” Basis. The material 
will be lifted from the site of storage with all faults and error in description or otherwise if any. Quantity, quality, 
size measurement, marks and number stated in the tender documents are approximate and no warranty or 
guarantee shall be implied. The bidders are advised to inspect the material before bidding. 



 
3.   The documents detailed at paragraph 2 above should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit in the Demand Draft /Pay Order /Bankers Cheque/ 
Cheque from customers  having cheque facility/bank guarantee obtained from   a scheduled bank and drawn in favour  of Steeel Authority of India Limited. 
Payable at Bhilai.  The value of the EMD to be paid is to be computed @ 2% of the value of the items, detailed at paragraph 1 above which the customer is 
interested to procure through Online Forward Auction, subject to the maximum of Rs, 1,00.000/-(Rupees One Lakh only).  The prevailing stockyard prices of 
the items as on date of the notice would be the basis for computing the value of EMD. 
 
Additional EMD at the rate of 3 % of material value would be required to be submitted for all cases where concessional CST is being charged, including the 
cases where customer has submitted permanent EMD. This additional EMD will be refunded on submission of ‘C’ form. 
4.  नीलामी की ितिथ   Auction Date:      23-01-2015 

    नीलामी आर भ समय / Auction start time  :     12:00 NOON 

    नीलामी समा त समय ( सचूक )  Auction end time  :    01:00 PM 

    िनरीक्षण की ितिथ   Inspection date:       19-01-2015 to  22 -01-2015 

    िनरीक्षण का समय◌्ा  Inspection timing:     10:00 AM to 5:30 PM 
 
 5.  (i) के द्रीय िवणन संगठन के सदंभर् म कागजात “ इ छा पत्र” सेल एफ ए 1 की प्रित ऑन लाईन नीलामी  अग्रवतीर् नीलामी ( एफ. ए ) वारा िबक्री के 
िलए सामा य िनब धन एवं शत आन लाइन अग्रवतीर् िनलामी हेतु सामा य िनयम और िविनयम आचरण िनयत्रण और िवशेष िनबंधन एवं शत (यिद कोई है) 
और “ प्रमखु टमर् की पिरभाषा “ को उिचत प से ह ताक्षर एवं टा प लगाकर द जो िक बोलीकतार् की पूणर् पेण वीकृित मानी जाएगी । इसके साथ बयाना 
जमा रािश िडमांड ड्राफट,  पे आडर्र, बकसर् चेक  ग्राहक का चेक यिद उसे चैक सिुवधा उपल ध है तो  बक गारंटी अनसुिूचत बक से प्रा त, जो िक टील 
अथॉिरटी ऑफ इंिडया िलिमटेड के पक्ष म देय के द्रीय िवपणन सगंठन की शाखा िवक्रय कायार्लय, BHILAI पर हो अिग्रम के प म द । 
 
In case of CMO the documents,”Letter of Interest” copy of the SAIL FA1( General Terms & Conditions of sale through Online Auction / Forward Aucyion 
(FA)”,General Rules and Regulation governing conduct of online Forward Auction” Special Terms & Conditions(if any) and “ Defination of Key terms” duly 
signed and stamped as a token of  the bidder’s acceptance of the same in toto should be accompanied with EMD in the form of Demand Draft/ Pay Order/ 
Banker’s Cheque / Cheque from customer having cheque facility/ Bank guarantee obtained from a scheduled bank and drawn in favour Steel Authority of India 
Limited payable  at BHILAI to the CMO Branch sales Office. 
(ii) The value of the EMD  to be paid is to be computed @2% of the value of the items, which the customer is interested to procure through FA, subject to a 
maximum of Rs.1.00 lakh. The prevailing stockyard prices of the items as on date of the notice would be the basis for computing the value of the EMD.  



 
(iii) Additional EMD at the rate of 3 % of material value would be required to be submitted for all cases where concessional CST is being charged, including the 
cases where customer has submitted `permanent EMD. This additional EMD will be refunded on submission of ‘C’ form. 
 
 
 6.  थायी ग्राहक वह माना जाएगा जो अपना बयाना जमा क पनी के पास रखेगा तथा सभी अग्रवतीर् नीलामी ( एफ.ए) म भाग ले सकेगा ।  सेवा प्रबंधक 
वारा उसे थायी पहचान पत्र ( ID )  जारी िकया जाएगा िजससे वह यह सेवा प्रा त कर सकेगा ।  

 
Permanent customers will be those who would like to keep the EMD amount as decided to enable them to participate in all the FAs without returning the EMD.  
Such customers will be given permanent User Id by the Service Provider.  Temporary customers will defined as those who submit the EMD in each FA for 
participation 
 
 7.  पैराग्राफ 5 म उि लिखत सभी प्रकार से पूणर् कागजात एव ंबयाना जमा सेवा प्रबंधक  के.िव.स.ं शाखा प्रबंधक के पास िदनांक on 22 -01-2015 को 05:30 
बजे से पहले पहुंच जाने चािहए ।   
EMD  and the documents details at paragraph 5 above, complete in all respect, should reach the Service Provider/CMO Branch Sales Office, Bhilai  before 05:30 
PM on  22 -01-2015.  
 
8. वा तिवक सहभािगता से पूवर् ग्राहक, टील अथॉिरटी ऑफ इि डया िलिमटेड को सेवा प्रदान करने वाली मेटलजंक्शन सिवर्सेज िलिमटेड, Ispat Bhavan, 
BSP, Bhilai (Mobile -09009557861, Phone -0788-6451066 & E-mail : prashnat.jha@mjunction.in)  से भी सहायता प्रा त कर सकते 
ह तािक वे आन लाइन अग्रवतीर् नीलामी प्रिक्रया म िबना किठनाई के भाग ले सक । 
 
Before actual participation, the customers may obtain necessary help from the Service Providers to Steel Authority of India Ltd. viz. Metal junction Services 
Limited, Ispat Bhavan, BSP, Bhilai (Mobile -09009557861, Phone -0788-6451066 & E-mail : prashnat.jha@mjunction.in)  so 
as to enable them to participate in the Online Forward Auction process, without any difficulty.  
 9. ऑन लाईन अग्रवतीर् नीलामी म अिंतम बोली बोलने वाले सफल बोलीकतार् के दर को सक्षम प्रािधकारी के वीकृित हेतु 7 कायर् िदवस  तक मा य माना 
जाएगा । सफल बोलीकतार् को सेल वारा जारी वीकार प्र ताव  िबक्री आदेश  प्र ताव पत्र इस सचूना के सीिमत समय तक मा य जाना जाएगा जैसा िक पहले 
िनणर्य िलया जा चुका है । 



 Final bids by the successful bidders in the Online Forward Auction should be kept valid for 7 (seven) working days from the date of conduct of  Online  
Froward Auction for acceptance by the competent authority.  Acceptance Offers /Sales Order. Offer Letters issued by SAIL to successful bidders against the 
notice will be valid for a definite period as decided. 
 
 10. टील अथॉिरटी ऑफ इि डया िलिमटेड के पास अिधकार सरुिक्षत होगा िक वह िकसी भी बोली को वीकार कर या र  करे या सारी बोली र  कर द और 
उसका यह िनणर्य अिंतम होगा । 
SAIL  reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the bids and his decision shall be final. 
 
 11.  यिद ऑन लाईन अग्रवतीर् नीलामी म िकसी की बोली वीकार नहीं की जाती तो 7 िदवस  के भी उसका बयाना जमा रािश सेवा प्रबंधक  के.िव.स.ं शाखा 
कायार्लय वारा बोलीकतार् को लौटा दी जाएगी ।  यिद बोली वीकार कर ली जाती है तो बोलीकतार् को वीकृित प्र ताव  िबक्री आदेश  प्र ताव पत्र माल का 
प्र ताव िदया जाएगा और िनयत समय जोिक वीकृित प्र ताव  िबक्री आदेश  प्र ताव पत्र म िलिखत है जमा नहीं कराता तो उसका बयाना जमा ज त कर 
िदया जाएगा । 
 In cases where the bids given by the  bidders in the Online Forward Auction are not accepted , the  EMD  amount will be refunded in full within 7 days of 
auction by Service Provider/CMO  Branch Sales Office to the bidder. If the bids are accepted and materials are offered through  Acceptance Offer/Sales Order/ 
Offer Letters and the customer do not make payment as  stipulated in the Acceptance Offer/Sales Order/Offer Letter, EMD shall be forfeited in full. 
 
 12. यिद ग्राहक को िरलीज आडर्र  िडिलवरी आडर्र पूरा भगुतान करने के प चात जारी कर िदया जाता है पर तु पूरा माल िरलीज  िडिलवरी आडर्र म िलिखत 
िनयत समय म नहीं उठा पाता है तो भी पूणर् बयाना जमा ज त कर िलया जाएगा । 
 
 If the customer has obtained released order / Delivery Order after making full payment but have failed to lift the available quantities in the lot in full within the 
time stipulated in Release Order/Delivery Order, the EMD shall be forfeited in full.  
  

  13.  यिद िकसी कारणवश क पनी वारा ऑन लाईन अग्रवतीर् नीलामी म पूरे माल का आफर या उसके िकसी भाग को देने म सक्षम नहीं हो पाती तो 
क पनी का सीिमत उ तरदािय व है िक मू य का भगुतान वािपस कर िदया जाए जो माल क पनी नहीं दे सकी । 
If for any reasons beyond the control of the Company, all the materials offered through the Online Forward Auction or part thereof cannot be delivered, the 
liability of the Company will be limited only to refund of the proportionate amount paid by the customer as applicable for the quantity not delivered. 

   
14. टॉकयाडर् से माल उठाने का दािय व ग्राहक का है । 



  Material lifting from the stockyard shall be customer’s responsibility. However, loading at the stockyard will be done into the customers’ transport, other than 
railway wagons, free of cost by SAIL. Customers shall take delivery of the total quantity of materials offered to them from the lot/wagon, without any sorting 
(pick and choose). 
15. “सेल - एफ ए 1”  वारा माल की िबक्री का िनयंत्रण होगा ।  सामा य िनबंधन और शत ऑन लाईन नीलामी  अग्रवतीर् नीलामी ( एफ. ए ) वारा िबक्री 
और िबक्री के सामा य और िवशेष िनबंधन एवं शत होगा । 
The sale of materials shall be governed by”SAIL-FA1: General Terms & Conditions for sale through Online Forward Auction/Forward Auction (FA)” and 
Special Terms & conditions of sale. 

 
16. सेल को यह अिधकार सरुिक्षत है कभी भी वह िकसी भी मद या माल को गणना एवं तोल के वीकृित आफरिबक्री आदेशऑफर लेटरके बाद या िवज्ञापन के 
बाद  ग्राहक को िबना कारण बताए िबक्री से वापस ले सकती है । इस वापसी से यिद  ग्राहक को कोई नुकसान या क्षित होती है तो इसके िलए सेल उ तरदायी 
नहीं होगा । 
 
SAIL reserves the right to withdraw from the sale after advertising or after issue of Acceptance Offer/Sale Order/ Offer Letter for any item of any quantity of the 
materials by number or weight without assigning any reasons thereof to the customer. SAIL will not be responsible for any damages/loss whatsoever to the 
customer on account of such withdrawal. 

 17.   सेल यह अिधकार भी सरुिक्षत रखता है िक वह िकसी भी माल की बोली या इंटरनेट वारा नीलामी आमिंत्रत करने के बाद भी उसे िकसी दसूरे ढंग से 
िबक्री कर सकता है । 
 SAIL reserves the right to dispose off any item by other means even after inviting bids for sale of such materials by auction through internet.     
                                                                 
18. It shall be the responsibility of the persons submitting the tender to ensure that the tenders have been submitted in the formats and as per the terms and 
conditions prescribed in the SAIL website and no change is made therein before submission of their tender. In the event of any doubt regarding the terms and 
conditions/ ormats, the persons concerned may seek clarifications from the authorized officer of the SAIL. In case any tampering/ unauthorized alteration is 
noticed in the tender submitted, from the Tender Document available on the SAIL website, the said tender shall be summarily rejected and the company shall 
have no liability whatsoever on the matter. However, deviation, if any, proposed by the tendered may be separately indicated for acceptance or otherwise of 
SAIL. Such proposed deviation will not be treated as tampering for the purpose of application of this clause. 

19. Declaration and terms for OLFA on CST sale basis: 
For allowing intending bidders to participate in OLFA on CST sale basis, declarations as under should be collected from them:  

 



i) “We declare that if the materials being put on tender vide tender/auction ref……..date……..is issued to us,  the same will be taken to ………(Location of the 
consignee) which is in the state of ….(Name of State where consignee is located)……. Accordingly CST at the applicable rate will be paid by us.” 
 
ii) (a) “We will be submitting the  requisite  ‘C’ Form hence a concessional rate of CST may be charged in the Invoices.  In this connection an amount of Rs. 
…..  equal to 3% of material value is being deposited as additional EMD to be refunded on submission of ‘C’ Form”. 
  OR 
 (b) We will not be submitting the ‘C’ Form hence the CST may be charged at full rate in the Invoices. 
 (Strike out whichever is not applicable out of a or b above) 

  
             (c ) We agree that in the event of failure to perform the inter-state movement by us our entire EMD shall be liable to be forfeited towards penalty.” 

20.  Further, CST sale for OLFA is permitted subject to:-  
 
a) Form ‘C’, if applicable, should be submitted by the customer within one month of the end of calendar quarter in which the material has been lifted, failing 
which debit notes for differential CST will be raised and additional EMD will be adjusted towards differential CST. 
 
b)   Customer should submit copy of TIN Certificate. 
c)  The consignee address in SO/Invoices should be as per the declaration at point 19 (i) above. 
d) Additional EMD will be required for all cases where concessional CST is being charged, including the cases where customer has submitted permanent EMD. 

 

 

                                                                                       शाखा प्रबंधक /Branch Manager     

 िवतरण ्/ DISTRIBUTION 1.   नोिटस बॉडर्- कायार्लय/ मालगोदाम / Notice Board – Office /Warehouse. 

 2.  क्षत्रीय प्रबंधक(एफ.पी)/क्षेत्रीय प्रबंधक(एल.पी.)/क्षेत्रीय कायार्लय/मंबई  RM(FP) /RM(LP)/WR/ MUMBAI 

       3.   सभी शाखा प्रबंधक / क्षेत्रीय कायार्लय /  All BMs/WR 
4.    CGSIDC (Raw Material Depot-Industrial Area, Nandini road ,Bhilai ( C.G.) ) 


